

Rational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G433]

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 2nd JULY

[2018

Land Groups Incorporation (Amended) Act 2009

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

REG ILG No: 1077

Pursuant to Section 33 of the Land Groups Incorporation Act, notice is hereby given that I intend to grant a Certificate of Recognition under Section 5 to a customary group of persons as an Incorporated Land Group to be known by the name of:—

NAA LAND GROUP INCORPORATED

The name of the group shall be *Naa Land Group Inc*. (hereafter referred to as the Land Group).

- (1) Membership of the Land Group shall be open to persons who are members of the clans; or
- (2) To persons who regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clan as bound by Common Customs and Beliefs.

The Committee shall be composed of a Chairperson, Deputy Chairperson, Secretary, Treasurer and up to two (2) other Committee Members as hereunder:---

<u>Position</u>	<u>Names</u>
Chairperson	Bona Iari
Deputy Chairperson	Kipling Abai Kere
Secretary	Betty Jennifer Kere
Treasurer	Manu Ovia
Female Representative	Dorothy Bona
Female Representative	Baru John

4. Dispute Settlement Authority: The Dispute Settlement Authority shall consist of three members but not more than

five (5) members:-

<u>Names</u>	
Kere Kere	
Kere Ao-o	
Manu Manu	

<u>Village</u> Ukaukana Ukaukana Ukaukana <u>Position</u> Clan Elder

Clan Elder Clan Elder

1. Name:

2. Membership:

3. Controlling Body: